
24-00100 

RESOLUTION 

 

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR PRESIDENT TO EXECUTE, AN 

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BATON 

ROUGE, PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE, ON BEHALF 

OF THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND EDR 

CONSTRUCTION FOR WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT 2519 

JACKSON AVENUE, BATON ROUGE, LA AMENDING THE 

AMOUNT FROM $26,800.00 TO A TOTAL SUM NOT TO 

EXCEED $61,500.00 AND AUTHORIZING THE 

EXECUTION OF ALL DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION 

THEREWITH. 

 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Council of the Parish of 

East Baton Rouge and the City of Baton Rouge that: 

Section 1. The Mayor-President is hereby authorized to 

execute, an agreement amendment between the City of Baton Rouge, 

Parish of East Baton Rouge, on behalf of the Office of Community 

Development and EDR Construction for work to be performed at 2519 

Jackson Avenue, Baton Rouge, LA amending the amount from $26,800.00 

to a total sum not to exceed $61,500.00 and authorizing the 

execution of all documents in connection therewith. 

Section 2. Said agreement shall be approved by the Office 

of the Parish Attorney as to form and legality. 

 

  

 


